PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name			Execution Date	
Erich Neumayer Beteiligungs und Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH & Co. KG 03/29/2006				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Neumayer Tekfor GmbH			
Street Address:	Wilhelm-Zangen-Strasse 9			
City:	Hausach			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-77750			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 49697		9788		
Patent Number: 4969788 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Fax Number: (860)527-0464				
Fax Number: (860)527-0464 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 8605495290				
Email:				
Email: rounds@ip-lawyers.com Correspondent Name: John C. Linderman, McCormick, Paulding				
Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II				
Address Line 2: 3787-0001				
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3402				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3787-0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John C. Linderman	John C. Linderman	
Total Attachments: 1 source=3787-0001 Assign#page1.tif				

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erich Neumayer Beteiligungs und

Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH & Co. KG (the "Assignor"), a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Wilhelm-Zangen-Strasse 9, D-7613 Hausach, Fed. Rep. of Germany, is the owner of United States Patent No. 4,969,788 (the "Patent") for the invention entitled "Nut with Pressure Ring"; and

WHEREAS, Neumayer Tekfor GmbH (the "Assignee"), a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Wilhelm-Zangen-Strasse 9, D-77750 Hausach, Germany, is desirous to acquire all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, the invention defined therein, and all unsettled claims and causes of action accrued as of this date and accruing hereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Erich Neumayer Beteiligungs und Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH & Co. KG has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment in its name and on its behalf as of this 2944 day of March 2006.

> Erich Neumayer Beteiligungs und Verwaltungsgesellschaft GmbH & Co. KG

By: Manfred Vogel

Name:

Title:

Vice President Engineering and Product Development

RECORDED: 04/20/2006

(please print)

(please print)